

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17982/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2009 in WP No.8306/2009
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.S.SRIDHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEMBER SEC.CMDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave,Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben AO,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Mr. Prasanth P.,Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We direct Respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file their
counter affidavits within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto,
if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
List after six weeks.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(SHASHI BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR